
County First Name Last Name Title E-Mail Address City, State Zip Phone Fax

Adams County FCFC Shelia Maggard Coordinator adamsfcfc@yahoo.com AC/OVSD, 141 Lloyd Road West Union, OH 45693 937-725-1853 937-544-3720

Allen County FCFC Jennie Horner Coordinator jhorner@acbdd.org P.O. Box 1243 Lima, OH 45802 419-221-0014 x1217 419-221-3981

Ashland County FCFC Diane Karther Coordinator dkarther@ashlandfcfc.org 1605 County Road 1095 Ashland, OH 44805 419-281-1212 419-281-4988

Ashtabula County FCFC Hilary Strauss Coordinator Hilary.strauss@jfs.ohio.gov PO Box 1175 Ashtabula, OH 44005-1175 440-224-3443 855-870-7182

Athens County FCFC Cindy Birt Coordinator birtc@odjfs.state.oh.us 18 Stoneybrook Drive Athens, OH 45701 740-592-9081 740-593-3880

Auglaize County FCFC Jennifer Free Coordinator jfree@auglaizeesc.org 1045 Dearbaugh Ave. Suite 2 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 419-738-3355 419-738-1267

Belmont County FCFC Vanessa Berhalter Coordinator fcfcbelmont@gmail.com 104 1/2 North Marietta Street St. Clairsville, OH 43950 740-695-5441 740-695-6747

Brown County FCFC Linda Ondre Coordinator anorris3@frontier.com 775 Mt. Orab Pike Georgetown, OH 45121 937-515-8621 937-378-4753

Butler County FCFC Heather Wells Coordinator wellsh@bcesc.org 400 North Erie Blvd, Suite A Hamilton, OH 45011 513-887-5534 513-887-3709

Carroll County FCFC John McCall Director jmccall@carrollcountyohio.us P.O. Box 183 Carrollton, OH 44615 330-627-3201 330-627-4904

Champaign County FCFC Stacey Logwood Program Coordinator fcfdirector@ctcn.net 312 Patrick Ave Urbana, OH 43078 937-652-2645 937-652-2648

Clark County FCFC Leslie Crew Executive Director clarkfcfc@gmail.com P.O. Box 967-A Springfield, OH 45501-1037 937-327-1991 937-521-3584

Clermont County FCFC Gretchen Behimer Project Director gbehimer.fcf@ccmhrb.org 2337 Clermont Center Drive Batavia, OH 45103 513-732-5411 513-732-5414

Clinton County FCFC Sue Giga Coordinator clintonctyfcfc@yahoo.com 1025 S. South Street, Suite 400 Wilmington, OH 45177 937-382-5726 937-383-2400

Columbiana County FCFC Ginger Wilczak Coordinator gwilczak@ccmhrsb.org 27 Vista Drive, P.O. Box 315 Lisbon, OH 44432 330-424-0195 x106 330-424-8033

Coshocton County FCFC Leane Rohr Director leanerohr@coshoctoncounty.net 724 South 7th Street, Room 135 Coshocton, OH 43812 740-622-3760 (main line 740-295-7311)740-291-8035

Crawford County FCFC Crystina Wallar Coordinator ccfcfcouncil@hotmail.com 907 N. Sandusky Ave. Bucyrus, OH 44820 419-562-1631 419-562-5260

Cuyahoga County FCFC Robin Martin Director rmartin@cuyahogacounty.us 310 W. Lakeside Ave., Suite 500 Cleveland, OH 44113 216-698-2875 216-698-2870

Darke County FCFC Jody Cantrell Coordinator jcantrell@darkeprobatejuvenile.org 300 Garst Avenue Greenville, OH 45331 937-547-2903 937-547-1945

Defiance County FCFC Julie Voll Coordinator jvoll@defiance-county.com 1300 East Second St., Suite 100 Defiance, OH 43512 419-782-6934 419-782-5091

Delaware County FCFC Stephanie Frank Scribner Council Coordinator stephanie.scribner@dcbdd.org 7991 Columbus Pike Lewis Center, OH 43035 740-201-3560 740-201-3560

Erie County FCFC Teresa Reed-McGlashan Coordinator TMcGlashan@eriecounty.oh.gov 2900 Columbus Avenue Sandusky, OH 44870 419-624-6355 419-627-7692

Fairfield County FCFC Rebecca Edwards Coordinator bedwards@co.fairfield.oh.us 831 College Avenue, Suite C Lancaster, OH 43130 740-652-7284 740-681-5540

Fayette County FCFC Julie Stepter Coordinator faycofcfc@gmail.com 133 S. Main Street Washington CH, OH 43160 740-335-0350 x273 740-333-3581

Franklin County FCFC Jane Whyde Coordinator jewhyde@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us 855 W. Mound Street Columbus, OH 43223 614-275-2511 614-351-2010

Fulton County FCFC Karen Pennington Coordinator Karen.pennington@odh.ohio.gov 606 S. Shoop Ave. Wauseon, OH 43567 419-337-0915 419-337-0561
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County First Name Last Name Title E-Mail Address City, State Zip Phone Fax

Gallia County FCFC Lora Jenkins Coordinator lora_jenkins@gjmboard.org PO Box 514 Gallipolis, OH 45631 740-446-3022 740-446-6814

Geauga County FCFC Nancy Seelbach Coordinator nancy.seelbach@jfs.ohio.gov 12480 Ravenwood Drive Chardon, OH 44024 440-285-1201 440-286-6654

Greene County FCFC Renee Lammers Coordinator rlammers@co.greene.oh.us 158 East Main Street Xenia, OH 45385 937-562-5600 937-562-5601

Guernsey County FCFC Stephanie Laube Coordinator uwguernsey@guernseyunitedway.com PO Box 5, 611 Wheeling Avenue Cambridge, OH 43725 740-439-2667 740-432-4914

Hamilton County FCFC Moira Weir Director weirm@jfs.hamilton-co.org 222 East Central Parkway Cincinnati, OH 45202 513-946-2111 513-946-2451

Hancock County FCFC Jill McGee Coordinator jmcgee@ffchelpmegrow.org 1700 E. Sandusky Street, PO Box 1145 Findlay, OH 45839 419-423-8687 419-425-7073

Hardin County FCFC Tracy Wright Facilitator wright04@odjfs.state.oh.us 175 West Franklin St., Suite 150 Kenton, OH 43326 419-675-1130x2335 419-674-2340

Harrison County FCFC Tiffany Stock Coordinator fcfcts@yahoo.com 115 West Warren Street Cadiz, OH 43970 740-942-2622 740-942-1432

Henry County FCFC Connie Parker Coordinator cparker@henrycountyohio.com 1853 Oakwood Ave. Napoleon, OH 43545 419-591-3085 419-592-4016

Highland County FCFC Danielle Ratcliff Coordinator fcfcdratcliff@gmail.com 27255 Chillicothe Pike Williamsport, OH 43164 614-989-9642 866-263-2674

Hocking County FCFC Victoria Hilliard Director fcfc@co.hocking.oh.us PO Box 1145 Logan, OH 43138 740-380-2446 740-385-0852

Holmes County FCFC Tara McCulloch Coordinator Tara.mcculloch@jfs.ohio.gov 85 N. Grant Street, PO Box 72 Millersburg, OH 44654 330-763-8755 330-674-0770

Huron County FCFC Jennifer Grant Coordinator familyfirst@accnorwalk.com 185 Shady Lane Drive Norwalk, OH  44857 419-668-8126 x3216 419-668-9353

Jackson County FCFC Megan Peters Coordinator meganpeters@hotmail.com 200 E. Main Street Jackson, OH 45640 740-286-5094 x250 740-286-0456

Jefferson County FCFC Cathy Checkler Coordinator cathycheckler@jcjc.info 16001 SR 7, P.O. Box 549 Steubenville, OH 43952 740-283-8557 x2327 740-283-8694

Knox County FCFC Nancy Kadunc Omahan Executive Director omahannjk@hotmail.com 110 East High Street Mt. Vernon, OH 43050 740-397-5721 x106 740-397-5762

Lake County FCFC Sally Klock Liaison/Coordinator lakecountyfcfc@hotmail.com 177 Main Street Painsville, OH 44077 440-350-4378 440-350-4401

Lawrence County FCFC S. Todd Jones Coordinator afcfc@lawrencedd.org 604 Carlton Davidson Lane Coal Grove, OH  45638 740-237-6007 740-532-7356

Licking County FCFC Sylvia Friel Coordinator sylvia.friel@jfs.ohio.gov 74 S. Second St. Newark, OH 43058 740-670-8844 740-670-8992

Logan County FCFC Stacey Logwood Executive Director slogwood@logancbdd.org 1973 S.R. 47 West, PO Box 710 Bellefontaine, OH 43311 937-292-3087 937-592-7001

Lorain County FCFC Melissa Stefano Director mstefano@loraincounty.us 226 Middle Avenue Elyria, OH 44035 440-284-4467 440-284-4628

Lucas County FCFC David Kontur Director dkontur@nwoca.net 2275 Collingwood Blvd, Room 101 Toledo, OH 43620 419-725-7190 419-725-7193

Madison County FCFC Sherry Baldwin Coordinator sbaldwin@co.madison.oh.us 200 Midway Street, PO Box 624 London, OH 43140 740-852-0339 740-852-6091

Mahoning County FCFC Rachilla Basista Council Administrator rbasista@mahoningcountyoh.gov 300 E. Scott Street Youngstown, OH 44505 330-740-2244 330-740-2272

Marion County FCFC Crystal Slone Director mcfcfc@marion.net 125 Executive Drive, Suite 100 Marion, OH 43302 740-223-3075 740-382-4357

Medina County FCFC Christine Ruf Project Director ShayeMc@aol.com 232 Northland Drive Medina, OH 44256 330-764-8580 330-764-8583
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Meigs County FCFC Brooke Pauley Coordinator meigsfcfc@gmail.com 175 Race Street., PO Box 191 Middleport, OH 45760 740-992-2117 x104 740-992-7500

Mercer County FCFC Anne Ly Coordinator aly@ourhomefrc.com 117 W. Fayette Street Celina, OH 45822 419-586-4663 x1004 419-586-5210

Miami County FCFC Kim McGuirk Coordinator mcguirkk@mdsadamhs.mh.state.oh.us 1100 Wayne St., Suite 4000 Troy, OH 45373 937-335-7727 x203 937-335-8816

Monroe County FCFC Audrey Lydick Coordinator mcfcf@gmn4u.com P.O. Box 42 Woodsfield, OH 43793 740-472-0966 740-472-5156

Montgomery County FCFC Tom Kelley Director kelleyt@mcohio.org 451 W. Third St., 9th Floor Dayton, OH 45422 937-225-4379 937-496-7714

Morgan County FCFC Lisa King Coordinator lking@morganbhc.org PO Box 522 McConnelsville, OH 43756 740-962-6933 740-962-6305

Morrow County FCFC Kanda Benner Coordinator kbenner@mvnu.edu 406 Bank Street Mount Gilead, OH  43338 614-496-4619

Muskingum County FCFC Thasia Schilling Administrative Assistant thasias@zmchd.org 333 Putnam Avenue Zanesville, OH 43701 740-454-9908 740-454-7993

Noble County FCFC Judy Weisend Coordinator judy.weisend@noblecohd.org P.O. Box 250 Caldwell, OH 43724-0250 740-732-2392 x123 740-732-4108

Ottawa County FCFC Margaret Osborne Acting Coordinator mszabo@ocbdd.org 235 N. Toussaint South Road Oak Harbor, OH 43449 567-262-3141 419-898-2897

Paulding County FCFC Ashley Shepherd Coordinator ashepherd@wb.noacsc.org PO Box 176, 202 N. Cherry St. Paulding, OH 45879 419-399-4711 419-399-3346

Perry County FCFC Kendra Warthman Coordinator perrycofcfc@aol.com P.O. Box 895 Logan, OH 43138 740-409-3780 740-380-9035

Pickaway County FCFC Danielle Ratcliff Coordinator fcfcdratcliff@gmail.com 2050 Stoneridge Drive Circleville, OH 43113 614-989-9642 866-263-2674

Pike County FCFC Jon Black Coordinator blackjonny99@hotmail.com 10 American Blvd. Piketon, OH 45661 740-222-1920 740-289-8923

Portage County FCFC Ruth Carnes Coordinator eden93004@aol.com 705 Oakwood Street, Suite 221 Ravenna, OH 44266 330-297-7027 330-297-2684

Preble County FCFC Amy Raynes Coordinator Amy.Raynes@pcmhrb.org 225 N. Barron Street Eaton, OH 45320 937-456-6827 937-456-1048

Putnam County FCFC Beth Tobe Coordinator btobe@pm.noacsc.org 124 Putnam Parkway Ottawa, OH 45875 419-523-5951 x3047 419-523-6126 

Richland County FCFC Teresa Alt Director teresa.alt@jfs.ohio.gov 445 Bowman Street Mansfield, OH 44903 419-522-8213 419-522-4908

Ross County FCFC Kathy Wolfe Coordinator kathy.wolfe@jfs.ohio.gov 475 Western Ave, Suite B Chillicothe, OH 45601 740-772-7371 740-772-7514

Sandusky County FCFC Cathy Glassford Director fcfccoordinator@sanduskycountydjfs.org 1001 Castalia Rd. Fremont, OH 43420 419-332-9296 x166 419-332-9571

Scioto County FCFC Rebecca Wheelersburg Coordinator rwheelersburg@scoesc.org 522 Glenwood Ave., Room 140 New Boston, OH 45662 740-354-0250 740-353-1882

Seneca County FCFC Sharon George Executive Director sgeorge@ncoesc.org 201 S. Washington St. Tiffin, OH 44883 419-443-0981 419-443-1192

Shelby County FCFC Jodie Brewer Director jkbrewer2@earthlink.net 129 E. Court St. Sidney, OH 45365 937-498-4981 x257 937-498-1492

Stark County FCFC Janice Houchins Director janice.houchins@email.sparcc.org 2100 - 38th St. NW Canton, OH 44709 330-493-6082 330-491-9731

Summit County FCFC Tonya Block Director tblock@schd.org 1100 Graham Road Circle Stow, OH 44224-2992 330-926-5604 330-923-1350

Trumbull County FCFC Margie Alexander Coordinator trumbullfcfc@yahoo.com 4076 Youngstown Warren Road, Suite 201 Warren, OH 44484 330-675-2765 X109 330-675-2272
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Tuscarawas County FCFC Robin Bowdish Coordinator councilmanager@tcfcfc.org P.O. Box 1017 New Philadelphia, OH 44663 330-343-2286 330-364-3307

Union County FCFC Brenda Rock Coordinator brenda.rock@uchd.net 940 London Avenue, Suite 1800 Marysville, OH 43040 937-645-2063 937-645-3047

Van Wert County FCFC John Basinger Coordinator j_basinger@vwcs.net 205 W. Crawford St. Van Wert, OH 45891 419-238-0648 X4109 419-238-3974

Vinton County FCFC Margaret Demko Coordinator mdemko@vintonohhealth.org 31927 State Route 93 McArthur, OH 45651 740-596-2522 740-596-4720

Warren County FCFC Sandy Smoot Coordinator famch1@aol.com 416 S. East Street Lebanon, OH  45036 513-695-1679 513-695-2957

Washington County FCFC Cindy Davis Council Administrator fcfc@suddenlinkmail.com 202 Davis Ave. Marietta, OH 45750 740-376-7081 740-376-7084

Wayne County FCFC Cameron Maneese Coordinator cmaneese@waynefcfc.org 1985 Eagle Pass Wooster, OH 44691 330-264-2527 x 203 330-264-7879

Williams County FCFC Robin Kemp Executive Director fcfc@wmsco.org One Courthouse Square, 4th Floor Bryan, OH 43506 419-636-2059 419-636-0643

Wood County FCFC Kyle Kanuckel Coordinator/Chair kkanuckel@wcesc.org 1867 North Research Drive Bowling Green, OH 43402 419-354-9010

Wyandot County FCFC Anne Denman Coordinator wyandotfcfc1@sbcglobal.net 137-D S. Sandusky Ave. Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 419-294-6438 419-209-0192
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